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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 300 300 300 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

224 187 411 387 24 0 0 342 0 0 0 342

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 300 88 2017-18 80 0 0(Zero) 0

2016-17 300 170 2018-19 79 0 0(Zero) 4

2017-18 300 182 2019-20 86 0 0(Zero) 5

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

30000 (Thirty thousand) 10000 (Ten thousand) 500000 (Five lakh)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18



Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 66661608 (Six crore sixty six lakh sixty one thousand six
hundred and eight)

45477686 (Four crore fifty four lakh seventy seven thousand
six hundred eighty six)

33530367 (Three crore thirty five lakh thirty thousand three
hundred sixty seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1510366 (Fifteen lakh ten thousand three hundred sixty six) 990860 (Nine lakh ninety thousand eight hundred sixty) 1607143 (Sixteen lakh and seven thousand one hundred forty
three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Thongam
Somorendra Singh

53 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 310 Yes Yes 09-09-1994 -- Regular

2 Okram
Radheshyam
Singh

46 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 243 Yes Yes 12-04-2000 -- Regular

3 W Lokendro Singh 51 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A.(Economics) 296 Yes Yes 27-11-1995 -- Regular

4 Paonam
Premananda
Singh

54 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 315 Yes Yes 22-04-1994 -- Regular

5 Dr Kshetrimayum
Memthoibi Devi

34 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 105 Yes Yes 19-10-2011 -- Regular

6 Yumnam Leina
Devi

38 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 104 Yes Yes 28-11-2011 -- Regular

7 Nongthombam
Dhyanchand

31 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 83 Yes Yes 23-08-2013 -- Regular

8 Dr Chongtham
Oken Singh

45 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 155 Yes Yes 25-08-2007 -- Regular

9 Hidam Brojen
Singh

45 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 190 Yes Yes 03-09-2004 -- Regular

10 Moirangthem
Manorama Chanu

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 50 Yes Yes 20-05-2016 -- Regular

11 Moirangthem
Santosh Singh

33 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 90 Yes Yes 16-01-2013 -- Regular

12 Tongbram
Rebanta Singh

45 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

13 Kshetrimayum
Sweety Chanu

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 50 Yes Yes 27-05-2016 -- Regular



14 Nandeshwari
Hijam

58 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 294 Yes Yes 02-01-1996 -- Regular

15 N Rabindra Singh 52 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 105 Yes Yes 19-10-2011 -- Regular

16 Dr Chongtham
Soroja Devi

52 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

17 Dr Moirangthem
Sudhiranjan Singh

46 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

18 Dr Khoirom Kabita 33 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 86 Yes Yes 06-05-2013 -- Regular

19 Leishangthem
John Singh

35 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 83 Yes Yes 29-08-2013 -- Regular

20 Ningombam Minita
Devi

30 Lecturer Female M.A 52 Yes Yes 24-03-2016 -- Regular

21 Sofia Moirangthem 31 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

22 Dr Md Samsur
Jaman

49 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 263 Yes Yes 03-08-1998 -- Regular

23 Priti Rani Mallick 52 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 179 Yes Yes 11-08-2005 -- Regular

24 Laishram Champa
Devi

44 Assistant
Professor

Female SLET 105 Yes Yes 19-10-2011 -- Regular

25 Thongam Chanu
Ningonleima

36 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

26 Sagolsem
Monalisa Devi

35 Assistant
Professor

Female SLET 75 Yes Yes 17-04-2014 -- Regular

27 Dr S Arunkumar
Singha

52 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 295 Yes Yes 02-12-1995 -- Regular

28 Moirangthem Jina
Chanu

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 50 Yes Yes 23-05-2016 -- Regular

29 Rajkumar
Romensana Singh

31 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 50 Yes Yes 20-05-2016 -- Regular

30 Nameirakpam
Amarjit Singh

43 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

31 Abujam Romibala
Devi

34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 92 Yes Yes 30-11-2012 -- Regular

32 Dr M Anuradha
Devi

38 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 78 Yes Yes 16-01-2014 -- Regular

33 Dr N Bijaya Devi 57 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 293 Yes Yes 27-02-1996 -- Regular

34 Dr M Kunjeshwari
Singha

40 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 78 Yes Yes 16-01-2014 -- Regular

35 Gita Laima 35 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A.(Economics) 105 Yes Yes 19-10-2011 -- Regular

36 Dr H Joykumar
Singha

52 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 333 Yes Yes 25-10-1992 -- Regular



37 Haobam Joyotush
Kumar Singh

41 Lecturer Male M.A.(History) 46 Yes Yes 01-09-2016 -- Regular

38 Dr Beauty Das 40 Lecturer Female Ph.D 77 Yes Yes 03-02-2014 -- Regular

39 Louriyam Rebika
Devi

30 Lecturer Female M.A.(Political
Science)

46 Yes Yes 01-09-2016 -- Regular

40 Oinam Chaoba
Singh

49 Lecturer Male M.A.(Political
Science)

46 Yes Yes 01-09-2016 -- Regular

41 Priyanka Roy 29 Lecturer Female M.COM 46 Yes Yes 01-09-2016 -- Regular

42 Dr Khundrakpam
Sudhesh Kumar
Singh

56 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 48 Yes Yes 14-07-2016 -- Regular

43 Dr Sagapam
Ibemtombi Devi

43 Lecturer Female Ph.D 78 Yes Yes 16-01-2014 -- Regular

44 Dr Suparna
Bhattacharjee

49 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 295 Yes Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular

45 Karam Sarat
Kumar Singh

54 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 302 Yes Yes 09-09-1994 -- Regular

46 Karam Santibala
Devi

47 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 190 Yes Yes 03-09-2004 -- Regular

47 Chandam Chanu
Nganthoihanbi

33 Assistant
Professor

Female SLET 71 Yes Yes 29-08-2014 -- Regular

48 S Kula Singh 60 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 278 Yes Yes 07-05-1997 -- Regular

49 Yumnam
Premchandra
Singh

51 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 244 Yes Yes 10-03-2000 -- Regular

50 Dr Th Randhoni
Devi

62 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 427 Yes Yes 01-12-1984 -- Regular

51 Elangbam Ganga
Devi

50 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

52 Sinam Rajkishore
Singha

30 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 52 Yes Yes 24-03-2016 -- Regular

53 L Jaminikanta
Singh

52 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A.(History) 288 Yes Yes 08-07-1996 -- Regular

54 N Mohen Singh 47 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 278 Yes Yes 07-05-1997 -- Regular

55 Ningthoujam
Sushima Devi

43 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

56 R K Sanachaobi
Devi

58 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 415 Yes Yes 18-12-1985 -- Regular

57 Y Sobita Devi 57 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A.(History) 296 Yes Yes 30-11-1995 -- Regular

58 Ibemchoubi
Singha

48 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 224 Yes Yes 02-11-2001 -- Regular

59 Naorem Jogendra
Singh

50 Lecturer Male M. Phil 52 Yes Yes 28-03-2016 -- Regular



60 Dr Rajkumari
Shantilata Dev i

60 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 52 Yes Yes 23-03-2016 -- Regular

61 Khaidem
Yaingamba
Khangamba

32 Lecturer Male M.COM 50 Yes Yes 23-05-2016 -- Regular

62 Chandam Anila
Chanu

48 Assistant
Professor

Female SLET 190 Yes Yes 03-09-2004 -- Regular

63 Dr Mutum Deben
Singh

53 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 06-07-2012 -- Regular

64 Thiyam Tolpishak
Singh

58 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 225 Yes Yes 04-10-2001 -- Regular

65 Khaidem
Shantikumar
Singh

52 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A.(Political
Science)

309 Yes Yes 20-10-1994 -- Regular


